
COUNTYoFSAN MATEO 

PLANNING AND BUILDING 

May 17, 2019 

Cesar Sanchez 
P.O. Box 1313 
El Granada, CA 94018 

Dear Mr. Sanchez: 

SUBJECT: Coastside Design Review Continuance 
Isabella Road, El Granada 
APN 047-244-240; County File No. PLN 2017-00509 

County Government Center 
455 County Center. 2nd Floor 
Redwood c,ty, CA 94063 
650-363-4161 T
650-363-4849 F
viww.planning.smcgov.org

At its meeting of May 9, 2019, the San Mateo County Coastside Design Review Committee 
(CDRC) considered your design review application to allow construction of a new 2,662 sq. ft. 
two-story single-family residence (including a 477 sq. ft. attached two-car garage) on a 
5,000 sq. ft. legal parcel (Recorded Lot Line Adjustment (LLA 81-14)). The project involves 
minor grading and no tree removal. 

The CDRC was unable to make the findings for a design review recommendation of approval 
based on certain design deficiencies. In order to resolve these deficiencies in the project's 
design, a more thorough review of the "Standards for Design for One-Family and Two-Family 
Residential Development in the Midcoast" manual is required. As such, requirements from 
the CDRC for further project redesign are as follows: 

1. Coordinate Floor plans, Site plan, Elevations, and Building Sections with existing and
proposed grade elevations on the civil drawings. Correctly show locations, heights, and
dimensions of proposed retaining walls, coordinated with the civil drawings. Add floor
elevations for garage, first floor and second floor, and top-of-plate elevations to section
and elevation drawings, as well as lines to represent existing and proposed grade.
Dimension to show maximum height on all elevation and section drawings. Civil and
site plans should accurately show rear patio elevation, material, and relationship to
retaining wall in both plan and section.

2. Revise the landscape plans to provide a more developed landscape plan that includes
trees, shrubs, and ground cover.





Governing Codes:
Technical Building Codes
2019 California Building Code
(Volumes 1 and 2)
2019 California Residential Code
2019 California Green Building Standards
Code (CALGreen)

2019 California Electrical Code
2019 California Mechanical Code
2019 California Plumbing Code
2019 California Fire Code
2019 California Administrative Code
2019 California Energy Code
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Plot, Title Plan

2.11.20

A1.0

1. Interconnected hard-wired smoke detectors required with battery back-up which shall be
installed per manufacturers instrcutions and NFPA 72, California Building Code and
Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2016-01 in all reconditioned or new sleeping rooms
and at a point centrally llocated in the co corridor or area giving access to each separate
sleeping area.

2. Escape or rescue windows shall have a minimum clear openable area of 5.7 square feet
or  5.0 square feet allowed at grade level windows. The minimum net clear opening hieght
shall be 24" minimum and the net width no less than 20'.  Finished sill height shalll be no
more than 44" above the finished floor.

3. As per CFD ordinance  01- 2016, building idenfication shall be conspicuously posted
and visible from the street.  The numbers for permanenet address signs shall be 4 inches
in height and minimum 3/4" stroke.  Such letters or numbers shall be internally
illuminated and facing the direction of acess.

4. As per Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2016-01, the roof covering of every new building or
structure, and materials applied as part of a roof covering assembly, shall have a minimum fire
rating of Class "B" or higher as defined in the current edition of the California Building Code.

5. Hydrant shown on plan across the street  property and separate letter containg flow
confirmation of 1000 gpm at 20 PSI will be submitted to the district prior to permit issuance.

5. Hydrant shown on plan across the street  property and separate letter containg flow
confirmation of 1000 gpm at 20 PSI will be submitted to the district prior to permit issuance.

6 fuel break of defensible space is required around the perimeter of all structures to a
distance
of not less than 30 feet and may be required to a distance of 100 feet or to the property line.
This is neither a requirement nor an authorization for the removal of living trees.
Trees located
within the defensible space shall be pruned to remove dead and dying portions, and limbed up
6 feet above the ground. New trees planted in the defensible space shall be located no closer
than 10' to adjacent trees when fully grown or at maturity.
Remove that portion of any existing
trees, which extends within 10 feet of th?? outlet of a chimney or stovepipe or is within 5' of any
structure. Maintain any tree ad1acent to or overhanging a building free of dead or dying wood.
The Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2016-01, the 2016 California Fire Code 304.1.2

7.The applicant must have an asphalt surface road for ingress and egress of fire apparatus. The
City of Half Moon Bay Department of Public Works, San Mateo County Department of Public
Works, the Coastside Fire District Ordinance 2016-01, and the California Fire Code shall set
road standards. As per the 2016 CFC, dead-end roads exceeding 150 feet shall be provided
with a turnaround in accordance with Coastside Fire District specifications. As per the 2016
CFC, Section Appendix D, road width shall not be less than 20 feet. Fire access roads shall
be installed and made serviceable prior to combustibles being placed on the project site and
maintained during construction. Approved signs and painted curbs or lines shall be provided
and maintained to identify fire access roads and state the prohibition of their obstruction.
If the road width does not allow parking on the street (20 foot road) and on-street parking
is desired, an additional improved area shall be developed for that use.

8.As per 2016 CFC, Appendix B and C, a fire district approved fire hydrant (Clow 960) must
be located within 500 feet of the proposed single-family dwelling unit measured by way of drivable
access. As per 2016 CFC, Appendix B the hydrant must producea minimum fire flow of 500
gallons per minute at 20 pounds per square inch residual pressure for 2 hours. Contact the
local water purveyor for water flow details. residence

9.Automatic Fire Sprinkler System: (Fire Sprinkler plans will require a separate permit). As per
San Mateo County Building Standards and Coastside Fire District Ordinance Number 2016-01,
the applicant is required to install an automatic fire sprinkler system throughout the proposed
or improved dwelling and garage. All attic access locations will be provided with a pilot head
on a metal upright. Sprinkler coverage shall be provided throughout the  residence to include
all bathrooms, garages, and any area used for storage. Exception is a linen closet less than 24"
in depth.

Project Location Map

Project Description:
Project consists of two story single
family residence
Construction Type: V-B, wood frame on  pier
and gradebeam foundation with garage slab on
grade  and  crawlspace under 1st floor living area .
Automatic  Fire  Sprinklers Required
Zoning: R1 S-17
Occupancy R-3  and U (garage)
Facade Articulation method for Planning
compliance is impemented in design.

Grading:
Cut of  160  yards /Fill 0 yards   See civil plans
Power and comm underground to house per SMC code requirementsWall slopes 6" above grade

Planning Resubmittal

Fire Protection Notes

A1.0 Plot Plan, Title, Index

C-1 Drainage and Utility Plan
C-2 Erosion Control Plan
A1.2 Landscaping Plan
BMP sheet
Survey
A2.1 Floor and Roof Plan
A3.1 Elevations
A3.2 Elevations
A3.3 Sections

20' Front yard setback

Attached Garage
FF 100.3

Single Family
Residence
FF107.3

Ff 106

20'-73
4"

5'-0 " side yard setaback10'-0"

Fescue Lawn 107 +/-

TOW 113

Conc swale at retaining
wall foundation. See Civil Plan

Stepped Planter

TOW 99.8

TOW 102.1

Landing 101.5

APN 047-244-240
Vacent Land on Isabella Ave.
Unincorporated San Matro County

Owner

Project Location

Propertly Line 50'

Property Line 50'

Propertly Line 100'

Propertly Line 100'

6' Max wall

Sand Set Paver Driveway

Sidewalk

Isabella Ave.

6' high wooden fence
reduce to 3' in front setback

34'-33
4"

Paver Driveway see landscape plan

4" SDR 35 w/gasket fittings
sewer line to main
provide cleanout at within
2' of building

Wall slopes 6" above grade

Sewer Main

96

95

landing
11'-43

4"

19'-93
4"

20' setback

99

100



Landscape and irrigation Notes

1. No irrigation system will be provided on this project
2. Excavate plant holes to twice the diameter and twice the depth
of plant container and amend soil with planters mix.
3. Plant wild or edible strawberries as infill groundcover
4. Edible plants are prefered to inedible
5. Hand trench around exsitng trees only and do not cut roots over

1" diameter

Reclaimed redwood 1X or 2X decking w/ SS 10d into
4X4 redwood runners set and spiked with 18" #5 rebar
36" o.c..

1/2" galv mesh rodent proofing attached to outside of  4X4
with 3/4 10 ga wire staples.
Air gap

1'-1.5" black landscaping stones

filter fabric

8" recycled 3/4 inch drain rock or equal

Fescue lawn

1

VG Vegetable Garden box 12" high

Planting  and Drainage Symbol Legend

X 1 gallon plant

X 5 Gallon Plant

Festuca Californica lawn

Compost: Project must incorporate compost at a rate of at least four (4) cubic yards per 1,000 sq. ft. to a depth of 6 inches into landscape area
(unless contra-indicated by a soil test). Plant Water Use (Residential): Install climate adapted plants that require occasional, little or no summer
water (average WUCOLS plant factor 0.3) for 75% of the plant area excludin edibles and areas using recycled water. Plant Use (Non-Residential):
Install climate adapted plants that require occasional, little or no summer water (average WUCOLS plant factor 0.3) for 100% of the plant area excluding edibles
and areas using recycled water.
Mulch: A minimum 3-inch layer of mulch should be applied on all exposed soil surfaces of planting areas, except in areas of turf or creeping or rooting groundcovers.
Turf: Total turf area shall not exceed 25% of the landscape area. Turf is not allowed in non-residential projects. Turf (if utilized) is limited to slopes not exceeding 25%
and is not used in parkways less than 10 feet in width. Turf, if utilized in parkways is irrigated by sub-surface irrigation or other technology that prevents overspray or runoff.
Turf is not allowed in non-residential projects.

Landscaped area < 2000 sq ft
There in NO irrigation planned on this project.  All plants shall be edible or hand watered.
If not prohibited by local law, use stored fog and rain water and  grey water from washer and
kitchen sink to irrigate.

Tree Protection see civil Plan

Existing Landscaping and drainage
NO work in this area 
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Landscape Plan
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A1.1
Planning Resubmittal

Meditation area

Stepped Planter

TOW 102.1

APN 047-244-240
Vacent Land on Isabella Ave.
Unincorporated San Matro County

Owner

Property Line 50'

Propertly Line 100'

Propertly Line 100'

Sand Set Paver Driveway
Sidewalk

Isabella Ave.

6' high wooden fence
reduce to 3' in front setback

Pavers: Belgian Stone by Calstone
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1   Achillea 'Terra Cotta' (yarrow)

2   Achillea borealis (island pink yarrow)

3   Achillea millifolium (yarrow)

4  Granny Smith Apple or Pear Tree

5   Arctostaphylos uva-ursi ('Wood's Compact')

6   Baccharis pilularis (coyote bush)

7   Calamagrostis foliosa (Leafy Reed Grass)

8   Calandrinia spectabilis (rock purslane)

9   Aster chilensis 'Point Saint George' (dwarf California aster)

10   Artichoke

11   Pinus contorta (shore pine)

12   Prunus ilicifolia ssp. lyonii (Catalina cherry)

13  Erigeron karvinskianus - Santa Barbara Daisy

14   Artichokes

15. Granny smith Apple tree

List of Plants
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Goundcover Note:  Intersperse 2" container strawberry plants
(native or everbearing) at rate of one plants per 2 square feet
between noted plantings, providing 18" clear radii at 5 gallon
containers and 12" at 1 gallon containers
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tree protection see civil plan

7

Turfblock strips set in paver  w SB daisies

6
8
14
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8
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8 8

Trufblock: Turfstone by Calstone

VGVG



3'-43
8"

1'-6' Typical  UNO
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1'-63
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A2.1

Planning Submittal 12.1.19

Project Address:
472 Myrtle Street
APN 064-092-530

Balcony

Balcony

11 R at 7.625
10.5 net tread

FF 100.3
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 3.5:12 Asphalt
Shingle Class A
Typical at Upper Roof

3'-11"

Provide Level Landing
at door -4.25 inches below
finish floor

Provide Level Landing
at door -4.25 inches below
finish floor

UP

2
A3.3

11

Per senate bill 969, Provide battery
back-up for garage door opener

Handrail at 34" to 38" above
line parallel to tread nose
mounted to post or wall sufficient
to support pooint load of 500 lb  2.1
min net tread width 10"  See construciton
detail 1/

minimum 1-3/8" solid or honeycomb core
steel door or 20 minute fire rated doors,
tight fitting, self closing and
self latching per CRC R302.5

20'-1"

10'-111
2"

9'-11
2"

6'-61
2"

5'-101
2"

13'-21
2" 20'-91

2"

3'-31
2"

8'-6"

Garage Fire Rating notes:
1. 5/8” type X gypsum board at garage of ceiling and under
stair to house
2. 5/8" Type X ” gypsum board at all wall separating garage
and dwelling unit.
3. ½” gypsum board at bearing wall supporting the fire-rated
floor/ceiling assembly above.
4  20 minutes door separating garage and dwelling unit to
be tight fitting, self closing and self latching per CRC R302.5.

4'-3"

3'-7 1/4"

3'-7 1/2"

2'-6 1/2"

17'-5 1/2"

7'-6 1/4"

25'-0"

13'-0 1/2"

1'-8"

1.5" Min

1.5" Min 2" max1"

11 -7/8 LVL Stringer max 16" OC
3/4" Plywood glued and screwed sub-tread
and riser

1" finish tread oak hardwood

3/4"  poplar painted hardwood

3X Block Mounted to floor joists
3 SDS screws 16" OC, toenail
6 16d nails per stering to block
and L-50 each side.  5/8 AB into concrete
w/ PT material where occurs.

10" min

7 3/4" Max

34 to 38"

3X Block Mounted to rim beam
3 SDS screws 16" OC, toenail
6 16d nails per stringer to block
and L-50 each side.

42" wall with painted cap
see detail 1/

15'-4 1/4"

11'-11"

12'-0"

11'-6 1/2"

13'-2 1/2"

42"  guardrail SSD

42"  guardrail SSD

42"  metal guardrail SSD

1

2'-5"

2'-8 1/2"

9'-4 3/4"

8'-0"

Post NTS where occurs.  Block solid
at all sides in floor sytem

(2) L- 50 on outside block

42" wall with painted cap
see post detail 1/    Similar 3'-0 1/2"

4'-0"

10'-6 "

18'-6"

6'-3"

22'-2 1/2"

5'-10 1/2"

12'-5"

5:12 Typical

5:12 Typical
Lower roof

5:12 Typical
Lower roof

3'-7 1/4"
7'-11 1/2"

Down

9'-8 3/4"

11'-7"

10'-2 1/2"

12'-1 3/4"

5:12 Typical

7'-7"

1
A2.1

First FLoor Plan

A2.1
Second FLoor and Lower Roof Plan

A2.1
Upper Roof Plan

11'-4 3/4"

6' Max retaining wall See Civil and landscape plan

Owners:
Brian and Marin Holt
472 Myrtle St.
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

ph 650-465-0561
email: brianwholt@gmail.com

2 R at 7.625
10.5 net tread

Balcony Below

Balcony Below

20'-0"

A3.3
11

A3.3

2 31

1
A3.3
1



100.7 Garage Slab

107.3  FF Main

11 R
@7.7

PL

Existing Grade

28' height limit

28'

A3.1
East Elevation

A3.1
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A3.1Elevations
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A3.1

Planning RE Submittal 3.1.20

APN 047-244-240
Vacent Land on Isabella Ave.
Unincorporated San Matro County

A3.1
South Elevation

A3.1

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

First Floor Plate

106.1 FF Entry Hall / Guest
105.6 Front Porch

12

3.5

12

5

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

FG at garage door 100.7

Owner

Fire stop foundation vent

Foundation and Attic
venting Calculations

  Durablow MFB M2D crawl 
space ventilator  220 CFM
behind WUI rated vent with
four 62" free area vent on
opposite exterior wall for cross
ventilation. Crawlspace volume
= 1400 CF.

Smooth stucco
Sidewalk Grey Bejamin Moore #2133-60

Painted metal rail typical
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50 typical

Class A Composition Shingle
Color: Storm Grey
Manufacturer: Malarkey

Trim Color:
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50

Class A Composition Shingle
Color: Storm Grey
Manufacturer: Malarkey

Stepped concrete planter
with bluestone cap succo
finish to match house

Walking Deck:  Metacrylics acrylic
roofing system Color "Storm Cloud"
(grey) painted metal edging

Existing and Proposed
Grade  97.00 at building corner

Painted metal rail
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50Smooth stucco

Sidewalk Grey Bejamin Moore #2133-60

Anderson white vinyl
windows and doors Typical

Note: Finish callouts are typical to all elevations

Anderson white vinyl
windows and doors Typical

Smooth stucco
Sidewalk Grey Bejamin Moore #2133-60

Trim Color:
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50

Refer to East Elevation for typical additional finish call-outs

Closed Cell Foam will insulate
underside of roof deck.  No
ventilation is required

3'-10 3
16"

Handrail at 36 to 39" above line parallel
to tread nose mounted to post or wall sufficient
to support pooint load of 500 lb with graspable
profile mounted on  post.

Railing Profile

1.5" Min

1.5" Min 2" max

Painted metal rail typical
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50 typical

Ridge height. 130.2

130.2' Ridge

Finish grade

Existing and Proposed Grade 108.5 +/-

2
A3.3

2

1
A3.3
1

1

Second Floor Plate

First Floor Plate

106.1 FF Entry Hall / Guest

105.6 Front Porch

Second Floor Plate

Wayne Dalton Contemporary
Powder Coated Bronze aluminum
Door (noncombustible materials)

116.52  Plate

125.9 Top plate

125.9 Top plate

LAwn Area shown for Clarity

6' maxPier supported
retaining wall
(No footing)

FG 111 +/-

107.3  FF Main

FG 107.5 +/-



107.3  FFFF100.7

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

First Floor Plate

Ridge height 130.2
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A3.2
Planning Resubmittal 2.19.20

Owners:
Brian and Marin Holt
472 Myrtle St.
Half Moon Bay, CA 94019

ph 650-465-0561
email: brianwholt@gmail.com

Project Address:
472 Myrtle Street
APN 064-092-530

28'  Height Limit

28' Height LImit

108.5'

Proposed Grade 107 at rear yard area

Proposed Grade 107 at rear yard

108.5' Existing grade

West Elevation

North Elevation

Proposed  Grade

First Floor Plate

Durablow MFB M2D crawl
space ventilator  220 CFM
behind WUI rated vent with
four 62" free area vent on
opposite exterior wall for cross
ventilation

Elisha Outdoor Barn Light
Model GRKS2462 Typical at all doors

FF100.7

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

First Floor Plate

First Floor Plate

FG at garage door 93.7

Lawn and vegetable garden

Top of wall shown in background for clarity

Existing Grade

Class A Composition Shingle
Color: Storm Grey
Manufacturer: Malarkey

Class A Composition Shingle
Color: Storm Grey
Manufacturer: Malarkey

Smooth stucco
Sidewalk Grey Bejamin Moore #2133-60

Trim Color:
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey typical  #2133-50

Trim Color:
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey #2133-50

Refer to 1/A3.1  for typical additional finish call-outs

Refer to 1/A3.1  for typical additional finish call-outs

Trim Color:
Benjamin Moore Pigeon Grey typical  #2133-50

2
A3.3

Pier supported
concrete
6'-0" wall max

Door landing see landscape plan

108.5'  existing and Proposed grade Anderson white vinyl
windows and doors Typical

Painted metal rail typical
Benjamin Moore:
Pigeon Grey #2133-50

Walking Deck:  Metacrylics acrylic
roofing system Color "Storm Cloud"
(grey) painted metal edging

A3.3
11

A3.2
1

A3.2
2

PL

PL

PL PL

125.9 Top plate

125.9 Top plate

4'-77
8"



Metacrylics walking deck surface Class A roof Assembly
UL File No.R11260 Class A fire rating .METACRYLICS R11260
365 OBATA CT GILROY, CA 95020-7087 USA
Apply material over  1/4-in. thick Georgia-Pacific Gypsum
over 3/4 inch  plywood deck.  Slope joists to drain

28' height limit
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APN 047-244-240
Vacent Land on Isabella Ave.
Unincorporated San Matro County

Owner

Planning Resubmittal

FG 92.5

FG 96.7

Roof in back ground for clarity

Height limit 28' at section

Existing Grade

Existing grade

Class 1 vaper retarder
membrane under 2"
concrete ratproofing
extend 6" up concrete
strem wall

Existing grade

Slope away from building

107.3  FF Main

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

First Floor Plate

Second Floor Plate

106.1 FF Entry Hall / Guest
105.6 Front Porch

107.3  FF Main

9'-23
4"

8'-1"

First Floor Plate

Second Floor Plate

106.1 FF Entry Hall / Guest
105.6 Front Porch

Garage Slab  100.3

1
A3.3

North/South Building Section

2 East/ West Elevation
A3.3

5" conc. slab w/
Class 1 vaper retarder
membrane under
concrete over 6" 3/4"
Drain rock

owner to retain 3rd party waterproofing consultant
to oversee waterproofing installation and detailing.
Apply liquid waterproofing to filled side of wall, protection
board and miradrain.  refer to civil and structural plans
for drainage details. Minimally,  Provide 4" perforated SDR
35 piping encased in clear 3/4" drain rock below level of
floor and protect drainrock with  filter fabric and daylight
subdrain into planted area.

Provide Landing min 42" by 6'-0" at
door 4 to 7 inches below FF

Fescue lawn and vegatable garden

Perforated Pipe, holes down, min 4" below FF
encased in drain rock wrapped in filter fabric
(min 24" high X 12" wide)  Slope pipe to drain.

Proposed Grade

Perforated Pipe, holes down, min 4" below FF
encased in drain rock wrapped in filter fabric
(min 24" high X 12" wide)  Slope pipe to drain.

5" conc. slab w/
Class 1 vaper retarder
membrane under
concrete over 6" 3/4"
Drain rock

28'-0"

28'-0"









9/17/2019 Gracie Oaks Elisha Outdoor Barn Light & Reviews | Wayfair

https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-elisha-outdoor-barn-light-grks2464.html?piid=22239912 1/8

Lighting / Outdoor Lighting / Outdoor Wall Lighting / SKU: GRKS2464

See More from Gracie Oaks Shop

 120

Elisha Outdoor Barn Light

Sale

Furniture Outdoor Bed & Bath Rugs Décor & Pillows Storage Lighting Kitchen Baby & Kids Renovation Appliances Pet Sale

Find anything home...

https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/cat/lighting-c215735.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/cat/outdoor-lighting-c45346.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/sb0/outdoor-wall-lighting-c416512.html
https://www.wayfair.com/brand/bnd/gracie-oaks-b44304.html
https://www.wayfair.com/
https://www.wayfair.com/v/checkout/basket/show
https://www.wayfair.com/furniture/cat/furniture-c45974.html
https://www.wayfair.com/outdoor/cat/outdoor-c32334.html
https://www.wayfair.com/bed-bath/cat/bed-bath-c215329.html
https://www.wayfair.com/rugs/cat/rugs-c215385.html
https://www.wayfair.com/decor-pillows/cat/decor-pillows-c45752.html
https://www.wayfair.com/storage-organization/cat/storage-organization-c215875.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/cat/lighting-c215735.html
https://www.wayfair.com/kitchen-tabletop/cat/kitchen-tabletop-c45667.html
https://www.wayfair.com/baby-kids/cat/baby-kids-c45226.html
https://www.wayfair.com/home-improvement/cat/home-improvement-c45342.html
https://www.wayfair.com/appliances/cat/appliances-c215602.html
https://www.wayfair.com/pet/cat/pet-c504273.html
https://www.wayfair.com/daily-sales
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$63.99 $76.90 17% Off

On Sale
Shopping for a business?

Unlock insider pricing

Select Finish: Imperial Black, $63.99

FREE Shipping

Get it by Tue, Sep 24

Ship To: 94061 - Redwood City

1
Select Quantity

Save Add to Cart

Design Your Dream Room

Our designers can help you pull together a look you’ll love

https://www.wayfair.com/v/business_account/application/pico?webonly=1&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.wayfair.com%2F&account_method=46
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-elisha-outdoor-barn-light-grks2464.html?piid=22239912
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-elisha-outdoor-barn-light-grks2464.html?piid=22239913
https://www.wayfair.com/design-services
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Wet Location Dimmable Standard Voltage - Wired (120V)

Greet guests with a warm and welcoming glow before you even reach the front door with this bold barn light, a must-have for any modern farmhouse. Designed to live outdoors, this

luminary is built strong with steel so it can resist damage from wind, rain, and sunlight. Its look is a contemporary take on a classic with an arm extending from a rectangular backplate

to a single bowl-shaded light. Plus, it's available in two neutral finishes, so you can choose the one that best suits your space.

Product Details

Power Source: Hardwired

Do you have questions about this product?

Our experts are here to help!

Call Us

Frequently Bought Together

Bodalla 1-Light Bath
Sconce
by Beachcrest Home

$101.99
 7

Fredela 'X' Shape
Frame 3-Light Flush…
by Mercer41

$131.99
 12

Panacea 1-Light Single
Schoolhouse Pendant
by Beachcrest Home

$102.24
 55

Elinna 3-Light Vanity
Light
by Beachcrest Home

$182.99
 62

Morganton 1-Light
Semi Flush Mount
by Breakwater Bay

$61.99
 69

Brummett 3-Light
Vanity Light
by Gracie Oaks

$123.59
 178

Sale Sale Sale

See All 6

Product Overview

At a Glance

Description
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Dry, Damp or Wet Location Listed: Wet

Fixture Material: Metal

Shade Material: Metal

Bulb Base: E26/Medium (Standard)

Dimmable: Yes

Weights & Dimensions

Specifications

Shipping & Returns

Questions & Answers 9

Reviews  120

Compare Similar Items

Elisha Outdoor Barn
Light
by Gracie Oaks

$63.99
 120

Add

Leisureville 1-Light
Outdoor Barn Light
by Beachcrest Home

$68.99
 53

See Details

Camron Outdoor
Flush Mount
by Gracie Oaks

$85.99
 23

See Details

Carmo Outdoor Barn
Light
by Birch Lane™ Herit…

$42.03
 384

See Details

Percy Outdoor Barn
Light
by Andover Mills

$52.99
 356

See Details

Current Item

Customers Also Viewed

Sale Sale Sale Sale Sale

https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-elisha-outdoor-barn-light-grks2464.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/beachcrest-home-leisureville-1-light-outdoor-barn-light-bchh6192.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/beachcrest-home-leisureville-1-light-outdoor-barn-light-bchh6192.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-camron-outdoor-flush-mount-amar1027.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-camron-outdoor-flush-mount-amar1027.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/birch-lane-heritage-carmo-outdoor-barn-light-bl6546.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/birch-lane-heritage-carmo-outdoor-barn-light-bl6546.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/andover-mills-percy-outdoor-barn-light-w000738703.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/andover-mills-percy-outdoor-barn-light-w000738703.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/charlton-home-shumaker-outdoor-flush-mount-amar1024.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/breakwater-bay-billy-outdoor-barn-light-w001214758.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-remie-outdoor-barn-light-zyma1051.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/beachcrest-home-dresden-outdoor-barn-light-bchh6260.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/winston-porter-laforce-1-light-led-outdoor-sconce-wnst4107.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-shanklin-outdoor-barn-light-w000298070.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/stamford-1-light-outdoor-barn-light-lfmf2536.html
https://www.wayfair.com/lighting/pdp/gracie-oaks-domenick-outdoor-barn-light-zyma1050.html
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